Errata for

The Better Bag Maker #11021

Page 32, Attach the Pocket Facing:

The first sentence of Step 1 should be: Place the pocket facing and the bag lining piece with right sides of fabric together, matching the CF/CB nick on the top of the pocket facing to the CF/CB nick on the top of the bag lining piece.

Page 33,

Step 5, should be: Clip off the excess seam allowance from the centerline to the top edges of the pocket facing and bag lining.

Page 70,

Add Step 10: Repeat Steps 7-9 for the other side panel base seam.

The Ibiza Bucket Bag:

Page 80,

Step 6 under Pattern Pieces: "Zipper pocket 1 facing (pattern piece #9)" is incorrect. It should say "Zipper pocket 2 facing (pattern piece #11)."

Page 82,

Alter the Pattern, Step 4: "zipper pocket 1 facing," is incorrect. It should say, "zipper pocket 2 facing."

Pattern Pullout:

Page 2,

The cutting instruction on pattern piece 7 Basic Bag, Bag base support should be: Cut 1 bag base interfacing.

E-book only: Pattern 23 (Basic Bag Pocket): The pattern piece on the pattern download is missing the dashed horizontal join lines in the middle sections. Tape all 6 pieces together to create a rectangle that measures 16 3/8" on the longer side.